
PLACE CLUBS LIGUE M Q Bar.

1 CARQUEFOU TIR PAYS DE LA LOIRE 1385

2 HARTHOUSE-HAGUENAU ALSACE 1378

3 LES MOUETTES POITOU-CHARENTES 1392

4 T.S. COTE D'ARGENT AQUITAINE 1383

5 A.S.T. CREIL PICARDIE 1390

6 GIRONDINS TIR AQUITAINE 1386

7 GEM'TIR SPORTIF PROVENCE 1385

8 A.T. CHAPELLE ST-LUC CHAMPAGNE 1367

9 T.S. LIBOURNE AQUITAINE 1364 24

10 C.S. SMARVES POITOU-CHARENTES 1364 22

11 ECOLE TIR AUBAGNE PROVENCE 1364 19

12 ST GD COMBE CHATELEU FRANCHE-COMTÉ 1361

13 C.J.F. TIR CENTRE 1359

14 C.T. CHAMBÉRY DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 1358

15 U.S.M. MALAKOFF ILE-DE-FRANCE 1355

16 ANGERS TIR SPORTIF PAYS DE LA LOIRE 1352

17 T.S. RIOMOIS AUVERGNE 1346

18 S.T. MONTPELLIER LANGUEDOC ROUSSILON 1342

19 AMITIÉ LINGOLSHEIM ALSACE 1332

20 CLUB MARIGNANNAIS ST PROVENCE 1317
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1 2 1 2
3 4 3 4
5 6 5 6
7 8 7 8
9 10 9 10

1 4 1 0 1 4 1 0

0 1 4 1 1 4 1 0

1 3 2 0 0 2 3 1

1 3 2 0 1 4 0 0

1 4 1 0 0 2 3 1

0 2 3 1

0 2 3 1

11 12 11 12
13 14 13 14
15 16 15 16
17 18 17 18
19 20 19 20

0 2 3 1 0 1 4 1

0 1 4 1 1 3 2 0

1 5 0 0 1 4 0 0

0 1 4 1 0 2 3 1

1 4 1 0 1 3 2 0

1 3 2 0 1 3 2 0

1 5 0 0

1 2 11 12
3 4 13 14
5 6 15 16
7 8 17 18
9 10 19 20

1 3 2 0 1 3 2 0

0 2 3 1 1 5 0 0

0 2 3 1 0 1 4 1

0 2 3 1 1 3 2 0

1 3 2 0 0 2 3 1

0 2 3 1 0 1 4 1

0 0 5 1

1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9 10

1 3 2 0

0 2 3 1

1 3 2 0

1 3 2 0

1 5 0 0

11 12
13 14
15 16
17 18
19 20

0 2 3 1

1 3 2 0

1 3 2 0

0 2 3 1

1 5 0 0

1 3 2 0

POSTE

3

PETITE FINALE

MARCINIAK Valérie

CARQUEFOU TIR POSTE

MOREAU Sébastien
ESTAQUE Marc FRIDICI Yann

CLEDIERE Charlene
GUILLOIS Nicolas

FINALE

JOLIFF Constance

CSER Patrick

DAUMAL Fabrice FOUQUET Florian

GOBERVILLE CélineWASSONG Aurélien

SEIVE Bertille

COMBO David
MARCINIAK Valérie

GOBERVILLE Sandrine

CHARTIER Olivier
BENOT Sébastien

HARTHOUSE-HAGUENAU POSTE

3

VALTZ Julien
DAVID Clémentine CHAUSSE Martial

GUILLOIS Nicolas MOREAU Sébastien

2 4

DAUMAL Fabrice JOLIFF Constance
BASSET Yannick JEANNINGROS Vincent

LES MOUETTES POSTE

DAUMAL Fabrice

VALTZ Julien
DAVID Clémentine

4

A.S.T. CREIL

T.S. COTE D'ARGENT

4

HORR Mickaël

HARTHOUSE-HAGUENAU

HORR Mickaël
COMBO David MARCEAUX Nadine

WASSONG Aurélien

2

SCHWARTZ Pierre
PARRE Alexis

POSTE CARQUEFOU TIR T.S. COTE D'ARGENT

CARQUEFOU TIR

CSER Patrick

BARRIAL-GRAC Pauline
PARRE Alexis

SCHWARTZ Pierre

JEANNINGROS Vincent FONTES Cédric

LAMOLLE Mathilde

JOLIFF Constance VENCHI-ZAHM Mathilde

ESTAQUE Marc CLEDIERE Charlene FRIDICI Yann

DEMI-FINALES
LES MOUETTES

GEISEN Lionel
LOBBE Charles-Henry

JACOLIN Frédéric

4 1

BASSET Yannick

GUILLOIS Nicolas

4 4

MARCEAUX Nadine

3

PICATRE Tristan

POSTE GEM'TIR SPORTIF

CHAUSSE Martial

CLEDIERE Charlene

PISTOLET - DIVISION 1

VALTZ Julien
DAVID Clémentine

GOUGET Pascal
PHUNG-HUY Laly

TIRODE Stéphanie MOREAU Sébastien
FRIDICI Yann

A.T. CHAPELLE ST-LUC

JACOLIN Hélène

ESTAQUE Marc SOULLEZ Sébastien DUMOULIN Franck

1er TOUR        1/4 FINALES         2e  TOUR
POSTE T.S. COTE D'ARGENTLES MOUETTES POSTE GIRONDINS TIR

CSER Patrick

COMBO David

4 2

JEANNINGROS Vincent HORR Mickaël
MARCEAUX Nadine

HARTHOUSE-HAGUENAU

BASSET Yannick MARCINIAK Valérie

CHAUSSE Martial SCHWARTZ Pierre
PARRE Alexis

4 1

WASSONG Aurélien



1 LES MOUETTES 17.17.153 DAVID Clémentine 92 95 93 280 5 VALTZ Julien 92 95 93 280 7 BASSET Yannick 89 91 92 272 4 ESTAQUE Marc 96 93 92 281 7 DAUMAL Fabrice 93 91 95 279 8 1392 31

2 A.S.T. CREIL 16.60.013 GEISEN Lionel 90 95 91 276 6 SEIVE Bertille 92 87 92 271 1 LOBBE Charles-Henry 90 93 93 276 3 GOBERVILLE Sandrine 90 92 93 275 3 GOBERVILLE Céline 97 98 97 292 16 1390 29

3 GIRONDINS TIR 2.33.086 JACOLIN Frédéric 86 90 89 265 2 JACOLIN Hélène 91 94 94 279 7 TIRODE Stéphanie 91 93 96 280 6 FOUQUET Florian 93 92 92 277 4 DUMOULIN Franck 95 95 95 285 7 1386 26

4 GEM'TIR SPORTIF 18.13.311 FONTES Cédric 93 89 87 269 7 BARRIAL-GRAC Pauline 91 92 92 275 5 VENCHI-ZAHM Mathilde 89 87 97 273 5 PICATRE Tristan 97 92 95 284 10 LAMOLLE Mathilde 95 94 95 284 4 1385 31

5 CARQUEFOU TIR 5.44.012 CHAUSSE Martial 90 93 93 276 4 JOLIFF Constance 90 91 94 275 6 CLEDIERE Charlene 92 93 97 282 6 GUILLOIS Nicolas 93 92 92 277 5 JEANNINGROS Vincent 92 93 90 275 1 1385 22

6 T.S. COTE D'ARGENT 2.40.003 MARCINIAK Valérie 92 93 88 273 3 MOREAU Sébastien 96 91 90 277 4 CSER Patrick 93 90 94 277 3 COMBO David 93 91 92 276 6 FRIDICI Yann 90 97 93 280 7 1383 23

7 HARTHOUSE-HAGUENAU 1.67.039 WASSONG Aurélien 96 97 98 291 11 MARCEAUX Nadine 87 89 92 268 2 HORR Mickaël 90 89 88 267 3 SCHWARTZ Pierre 92 92 89 273 2 PARRE Alexis 90 94 95 279 4 1378 22

8 A.T. CHAPELLE ST-LUC 8.10.020 GOUGET Pascal 92 93 91 276 7 CHARTIER Olivier 92 84 91 267 6 BENOT Sébastien 88 91 92 271 2 SOULLEZ Sébastien 93 91 94 278 5 PHUNG-HUY Laly 91 92 92 275 5 1367 25

9 T.S. LIBOURNE 2.33.021 CONTE Valentin 90 90 85 265 3 BECQ Florian 94 92 93 279 7 CATALA STORDEUR Virginie 90 90 88 268 5 ROY Brigitte 90 94 93 277 7 BOLTEAU Bruno 92 90 93 275 2 1364 24

10 C.S. SMARVES 17.86.044 PIGNOUX Jérôme 92 92 91 275 4 VIGNAUD Annabelle 93 86 86 265 4 BERTAUX Damien 86 92 90 268 0 GUYON Sébastien 97 95 92 284 7 MECHINEAU Sébastien 87 93 92 272 7 1364 22

11 ECOLE TIR AUBAGNE 18.13.090 SCIRE Sophie 90 90 89 269 2 RICHAUD Marion 95 92 91 278 3 BRIARD Guillaume 89 91 94 274 5 FAVIER Rémi 90 89 92 271 3 SCIRE Guillaume 87 93 92 272 6 1364 19

12 ST GD COMBE CHATELEU 23.25.244 POURCELOT Rémy 91 92 92 275 3 SAUGE Xavier 89 95 95 279 4 PERREY Célina 92 94 93 279 4 NUSSBAUMER Peter 79 86 86 251 1 REYMOND Arnaud 96 93 88 277 7 1361 19

13 C.J.F. TIR 7.45.111 BASILLE Marc 90 89 96 275 8 BOUTMARD Julien 88 90 90 268 3 TESTIER Marie 86 90 88 264 2 PARDON Karine 94 93 90 277 8 TOURNEBISE Maxence 93 91 91 275 6 1359 27

14 C.T. CHAMBÉRY 20.73.010 RASTORGUEFF Denis 84 92 92 268 1 PATURAUD Max 92 88 90 270 4 PETINGA Priscilla 91 95 88 274 5 DUPUIT Anne 90 88 91 269 2 PERRET Jean-François 95 89 93 277 9 1358 21

15 U.S.M. MALAKOFF 10.92.319 CHAPON Kévin 93 91 91 275 2 YEPES Pierre 90 86 87 263 4 ALRIC Aurore 83 83 95 261 1 BLANCHOUIN Sébastien 97 95 95 287 5 ALEXANDRE AUGRAND Manuel 89 91 89 269 2 1355 14

16 ANGERS TIR SPORTIF 5.49.003 RODRIGUEZ Nicolas 91 84 86 261 1 THOREAU Sophie 83 91 91 265 2 GIMENES Jonathan 95 90 91 276 0 GUICHARD Aurélien 91 95 91 277 6 DUTRUEL David 86 94 93 273 3 1352 12

17 T.S. RIOMOIS 3.63.259 LAJARRIGE Axel 84 92 83 259 3 OPSOMER Yannick 88 89 89 266 1 SEITA Jean 92 92 93 277 5 MANZAGOL Léa 90 89 84 263 4 GREFFIER Clément 92 93 96 281 9 1346 22

18 S.T. MONTPELLIER 11.34.075 BESSAGUET Clement 95 92 90 277 3 LECLERC Isabelle 94 87 90 271 3 BARANTIN Pascal 88 82 86 256 3 BESSAGUET Thierry 89 93 89 271 5 RIOUT Erwann 85 91 91 267 2 1342 16

19 AMITIÉ LINGOLSHEIM 1.67.116 OLIVIER Joël 87 92 89 268 3 STORRER Marie 86 90 83 259 2 ROCHE Isabelle 85 88 81 254 3 SCHNEIDER Charles 89 94 90 273 4 CHATELAIN Benoit 92 93 93 278 6 1332 18

20 CLUB MARIGNANNAIS ST 18.13.041 PANAGOUDIS Grégory 90 90 89 269 3 BEN SASSY Lauréana 90 90 88 268 3 PIGENEL Céline 88 91 90 269 2 GUES Christophe 86 80 86 252 1 BOURNAZEL Marc 86 85 88 259 2 1317 11

1er Tireur 2ème Tireur 3ème Tireur 4ème Tireur 5ème Tireur M*séries séries séries séries séries

MATCH DE QUALIFICATION - PISTOLET - DIVISION 1

Cl. Total M* TTCLUB Total Total Total TOTALN° club TotalM* M* M* M*



PLACE CLUBS LIGUE M Q Bar.

1 T.N. VERSAILLES ILE DE FRANCE 1348

2 A.C.S. BUZANCAIS CENTRE 1343

3 LA MADELEINOISE TIR NORD PAS DE CALAIS 1348

4 E.S. THAONNAISE LORRAINE 1370

5 C.T. MONTGERON ILE DE FRANCE 1378,00003

6 C.T.S. FRASNOY NORD PAS DE CALAIS 1360,00002

7 C.T.P. NEMORD PROVENCE 1357,00003

8 T.S. PERREUX ILE DE FRANCE 1343,00002

9 A.S. TIR ROISSY ILE DE FRANCE 1341

10 T.S. ROGNAC PROVENCE 1340

11 T.O. VIENNOIS DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 1338

12 C.T.S. MONTELIMAR DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 1333

13 CHOLET TIR SPORTIF PAYS DE LA LOIRE 1330

14 ARQUEBUSE COSNOISE BOURGOGNE 1329

15 T.S. ROCHEFORTAIS POITOU-CHARENTES 1327

16 ETOILE AUXONNAISE BOURGOGNE 1319

17 T.S.B. EMBLAVEZ AUVERGNE 1317 13

18 C.S. GARNISON RENNES BRETAGNE 1317 9

19 C.T. CASTELPONTIN AUVERGNE 1302

20 E.S. HAGONDANGE TIR LORRAINE 1281
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21 22 21 22
23 24 23 24
25 26 25 26
27 28 27 28
29 30 29 30

0 1 3 1 0 1 4 1

1 4 1 0 1 4 1 0

0 1 4 1 0 1 4 1

1 4 1 0 1 3 2 0

0 2 3 1 0 0 5 1

0 0 4 1 1 3 2 0

0 1 4 1

31 32 31 32
33 34 33 34
35 36 35 36
37 38 37 38
39 40 39 40

1 3 2 0 1 3 2 0

1 3 2 0 0 2 3 1

0 1 4 1 1 3 2 0

1 3 1 0 0 2 3 1

1 3 2 0 0 2 3 1

1 3 2 0

0 2 3 1

21 22 31 32
23 24 33 34
25 26 35 36
27 28 37 38
29 30 39 40

0 2 3 1 1 3 2 0

1 3 2 0 0 1 4 1

0 1 4 1 1 3 2 0

1 3 2 0 1 3 1 0

0 2 3 1 1 3 1 0

1 3 2 0

1 3 2 0

31 32
33 34
35 36
37 38
39 40

1 3 2 0

0 1 4 1

1 3 2 0

1 3 2 0

1 3 2 0

21 22
23 24
25 26
27 28
29 30

0 1 4 1

0 2 3 1

0 1 4 1

0 1 4 1

POSTE

4

PETITE FINALE

PERIE Jacques

A.C.S. BUZANCAIS POSTE

CONRAUX Florian
BIEBUYCK Patrick LORAIN David

MALLET Mickaël
SALLE Lucas

FINALE

SAUVAGET Théo

TABOUREUX Christophe

MICHAUD Raphaël LABBE William

LORAIN DavidFARRUGIA Christophe

TABOUREUX Anne

FORGET Laetitia
PERIE Jacques

PARISSE Alexandre

MAQUIN Anthony
SAUVAGET Théo

T.S. PERREUX POSTE

3

SALLE Lucas
PAULMIER Solène MONDO Jérémy

LECLERCQ Jerôme MERLET Pierre

4 3

SAUVAGET Théo FREZIN Eric
MAQUIN Anthony DAYEZ Virginie

LA MADELEINOISE TIR POSTE

FREZIN Eric

LECLERCQ Jerôme
MONDO Jérémy

4

E.S. THAONNAISE

E.S. THAONNAISE

1

CAPELLE Jean-François

E.S. THAONNAISE

TABOUREUX Anne
FORGET Laetitia PARISSE Alexandre

LORAIN David

4

TABOUREUX Christophe
CONRAUX Florian

POSTE LA MADELEINOISE TIR T.N. VERSAILLES

LA MADELEINOISE TIR

ALAMKAN Rudy

MEYER Jonathan
FARRUGIA Romain
GHERDOL Valentin

DAYEZ Virginie CARAVIA Jean-Pierre

CERUTTI Cyril

FREZIN Eric STEINER Violette

MALLET Mickaël BIEBUYCK Patrick PERIE Mathieu

DEMI-FINALES
A.C.S. BUZANCAIS

CONRAUX Florian
TABOUREUX Christophe

BRAS DE FER Jean-Claude

2 4

ROCHER Pierre-Alexandre

LECLERCQ Jerôme

4 3

MAGIDS Anthony

1

ARTAUD Boris

POSTE C.T.P. NEMORD

MONDO Jérémy

BIEBUYCK Patrick

PISTOLET - DIVISION 2

HENRY Arnaud 
GUILIANO Cyrielle

SALLE Lucas
PAULMIER Solène

FILAR Ludwig MERLET Pierre
PERIE Mathieu

A.C.S. BUZANCAIS

DRUART Jean-Michel

DUFOUR Julien MALLET Mickaël ALYS Corentin

1er TOUR        1/4 FINALES         2e  TOUR
POSTE T.N. VERSAILLESC.T. MONTGERON POSTE C.T.S. FRASNOY

ALAMKAN Rudy

PARISSE Alexandre

0 4

MAQUIN Anthony PERIE Jacques
FORGET Laetitia

T.N. VERSAILLES

DAYEZ Virginie TABOUREUX Anne

PAULMIER Solène ALAMKAN Rudy
MERLET Pierre

4 1

PERIE Mathieu



1 C.T. MONTGERON 10.91.009 ROCHER Pierre-Alexandre 90 87 85 262 3 MICHAUD Raphaël 90 92 87 269 4 GUILIANO Cyrielle 93 91 93 277 4 DUFOUR Julien 97 94 95 286 7 HENRY Arnaud 96 95 93 284 10 1378 28

2 E.S. THAONNAISE 12.88.426 TABOUREUX Anne 92 89 82 263 2 PARISSE Alexandre 83 90 93 266 3 TABOUREUX Christophe 86 93 91 270 3 LORAIN David 97 95 98 290 5 CONRAUX Florian 91 96 94 281 7 1370 20

3 C.T.S. FRASNOY 15.59.012 BRAS DE FER Jean-Claude 83 86 83 252 1 LABBE William 92 93 91 276 2 FILAR Ludwig 93 89 95 277 3 ALYS Corentin 91 95 93 279 6 DRUART Jean-Michel 91 90 95 276 6 1360 18

4 C.T.P. NEMORD 18.13.033 CERUTTI Cyril 94 94 95 283 8 CARAVIA Jean-Pierre 83 83 85 251 2 STEINER Violette 85 83 87 255 0 MEYER Jonathan 96 93 94 283 6 ARTAUD Boris 94 94 97 285 9 1357 25

5 LA MADELEINOISE TIR 15.59.128 FREZIN Eric 90 92 89 271 7 LECLERCQ Jerôme 92 92 91 275 5 DAYEZ Virginie 79 84 86 249 1 MONDO Jérémy 95 90 89 274 5 BIEBUYCK Patrick 95 94 90 279 6 1348 24

6 T.N. VERSAILLES 10.78.003 MERLET Pierre 86 93 92 271 3 PERIE Jacques 85 89 82 256 2 FORGET Laetitia 87 90 91 268 6 ALAMKAN Rudy 89 90 92 271 2 PERIE Mathieu 94 92 96 282 4 1348 17

7 T.S. PERREUX 10.94.565 CAPELLE Jean-François 91 81 88 260 4 MAGIDS Anthony 84 95 86 265 7 GHERDOL Valentin 90 88 91 269 3 FARRUGIA Romain 89 92 93 274 5 FARRUGIA Christophe 91 91 93 275 5 1343 24

8 A.C.S. BUZANCAIS 7.36.060 PAULMIER Solène 86 87 95 268 7 SAUVAGET Théo 89 87 89 265 1 SALLE Lucas 93 92 87 272 6 MAQUIN Anthony 86 90 83 259 2 MALLET Mickaël 95 94 90 279 7 1343 23

9 A.S. TIR ROISSY 10.95.991 RIBEIRO Carlos 90 89 89 268 4 CACCHIOLI Cédric 86 91 89 266 2 JAMET André 90 91 92 273 4 BUCKSUN Fazimah 85 86 87 258 2 BIANCHI Olivier 91 90 95 276 4 1341 16

10 T.S. ROGNAC 18.13.070 PERRONNET Tom 88 82 90 260 2 CERBONI Aurélien 89 87 91 267 3 FRANCHI Yohan 91 95 86 272 5 CHESNEL Bruno 87 86 85 258 2 FRANCHI Jean-Dominique 94 95 94 283 3 1340 15

11 T.O. VIENNOIS 20.38.046 DETAVERNIER Ghislain 88 84 89 261 3 VERRIER Jean-Louis 89 92 91 272 5 COLSON Edwige 82 92 86 260 3 VERNAY Gilles 92 90 91 273 2 RUBOD Mickael 89 93 90 272 3 1338 16

12 C.T.S. MONTELIMAR 20.26.137 DUPUY Adrien 86 90 88 264 4 BERTHET Sacha 89 86 92 267 3 MARTINENT Benjamin 88 85 81 254 1 EXBRAYAT Paul-Emile 92 93 93 278 8 LUCAS Laurent 88 89 93 270 2 1333 18

13 CHOLET TIR SPORTIF 5.49.250 ROUCEAU Odile 87 85 75 247 0 RICHOUX Nathan 95 90 89 274 1 JURET Léo 94 89 84 267 6 ROUCEAU Alex 92 88 89 269 3 BUREAU Sylvain 90 93 90 273 6 1330 16

14 ARQUEBUSE COSNOISE 4.58.085 RZEGOCZAN Vincent 93 88 91 272 7 PILLIEN Michel 88 90 90 268 4 GODON Stéphanie 90 87 85 262 4 MARTIN Isabelle 85 81 87 253 2 AUBREJAT Elie 87 91 96 274 5 1329 22

15 T.S. ROCHEFORTAIS 17.17.160 ROSSIGNOL Xavier 90 85 88 263 3 VEN Rosine 84 91 91 266 5 BERY Anne-Catherine 85 92 90 267 2 LEGRAND Jean-Philippe 90 90 89 269 4 RENAUD Yves 84 89 89 262 2 1327 16

16 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 4.21.160 BANCOD André 85 90 84 259 2 JORAN Pierre 87 85 88 260 2 GAULLIARD Benoit 90 88 84 262 2 BANCOD Nathalie 88 90 89 267 4 MURGER Pascal 88 93 90 271 4 1319 14

17 T.S.B. EMBLAVEZ 3.43.005 CASSAR Thierry 89 82 76 247 0 GALTIER Jérôme 86 87 93 266 1 RAMEL Loïc 90 91 89 270 3 SAINTENAC Brice 88 88 85 261 2 NICOLAS François 92 92 89 273 7 1317 13

18 C.S. GARNISON RENNES 6.35.002 BARBE Amandine 91 91 88 270 3 RADUFE Théophile 85 78 77 240 0 MOELLIC Lionel 90 90 92 272 2 QUEGUINER Charles 86 91 90 267 2 KERLOCH David 86 87 95 268 2 1317 9

19 C.T. CASTELPONTIN 3.63.260 MOUNIER Pascal 85 87 80 252 1 SAUZET David 87 84 88 259 0 VIGNAL Céline 87 89 85 261 2 GAUTHIER Laurent 91 87 93 271 6 PASQUIER Christophe 91 82 86 259 3 1302 12

20 E.S. HAGONDANGE TIR 12.57.020 KELLER Patrick 89 86 81 256 3 BERTON Karine 91 91 92 274 4 MOIRIAT Katel 83 84 76 243 0 JAROSZ Alain 76 81 70 227 1 BERNARD André 93 91 97 281 7 1281 15

1er Tireur 2ème Tireur 3ème Tireur 4ème Tireur 5ème Tireur M*séries séries séries séries séries

MATCH DE QUALIFICATION - PISTOLET - DIVISION 2

Cl. Total M* TTCLUB Total Total Total TOTALN° club TotalM* M* M* M*



PLACE CLUBS LIGUE M Q

1 ASTAR RÉUNION 1362

2 S. T. MONTEREAU ILE-DE-FRANCE 1360

3 T.O.M PROVENCE 1359

4 MONTIGNY LORRAINE 1358

- ASPL LYONNAIS 1358

6 ATCP ALENCON NORMANDIE 1357

7 S.T. AURILLAC AUVERGNE 1356

8 A.S.T.A. MOULINS AUVERGNE 1355

- CIBLE FRANCONVILLOISE ILE-DE-FRANCE 1355

10 CT GRENOBLOIS DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 1354

11 C T S B LV DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 1353

- CTS PARTHENAY POPITOU-CHARENTES 1353

13 SCT ST CYPRIEN LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 1352

- F.T.A. BULLY NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS 1352

15 RC STRASBOURG ALSACE 1351

- ST REIMS CHAMPAGNE 1351

- S.T.TOULON COTE D'AZUR 1351

18 T.S. CAUDRESIEN NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS 1350

- AIFFRES TIR POPITOU-CHARENTES 1350

20 CHATENOY-LE-ROYAL BOURGOGNE 1348 456

PALMARES 2017
CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE DES CLUBS 10 M

PISTOLET   DIVISION 3



PLACE CLUBS LIGUE M Q

1 T. S. P. MEAUX ILE-DE-FRANCE 1348 453

2 C. T. PALAISEAU ILE-DE-FRANCE 1347

- STS GUERET LIMOUSIN 1347

4 S. T. PONTOISE ILE-DE-FRANCE 1346

- ALAT LYONNAIS 1346

6 LONS AQUITIANE 1345

- AS DEOLS TIR CENTRE 1345

8 PRO PATRIA MONTESSON ILE-DE-FRANCE 1344

- CIBLE ADOUR MIDI-PYRÉNÉES 1344

10 S.A.T PROVENCE 1343

11 ST BRIVE LIMOUSIN 1342

12 T.S FENOUILLET MIDI-PYRÉNÉES 1341

13 LA DUGUESCLIN BRETAGNE 1340

14 AS. VICINOISE DE TIR ILE-DE-FRANCE 1339

15 AT SAINTE SAVINE CHAMPAGNE 1338

- A. L. S. CLICHY ILE-DE-FRANCE 1338

- ST CASTELNAUDARY LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 1338

18 S.T.S.LE BEAUSSET COTE D'AZUR 1337

- A. S. OLLAINVILLE ILE-DE-FRANCE 1337

20 CHALON-SUR-SAONE BOURGOGNE 1336

PALMARES 2017
CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE DES CLUBS 10 M

PISTOLET   DIVISION HONNEUR



PLACE CLUBS LIGUE M Q PLACE CLUBS LIGUE M Q
1 T.C.ST LAURENTIN COTE D'AZUR 1335 86 CSA MED CÔTE D'AZUR 1283
- AMICALE TIREURS DE BUC ILE-DE-FRANCE 1335 87 SMOC TIR CENTRE 1282
3 TS - GEVREY CHAMBERTIN BOURGOGNE 1334 88 ADA BLOIS CENTRE 1280
4 CTS CANCELLIEN CENTRE 1331 - A. S. C. V. ILE-DE-FRANCE 1280
5 R.C. DOMERAT AUVERGNE 1329 - ST LAURENT S/S MONFORTAISE PAYS DE LA LOIRE 1280
6 NANTES SNT PAYS DE LA LOIRE 1327 91 BAR LE DUC LORRAINE 1279
7 A. S. T. POISSY ILE-DE-FRANCE 1326 92 CLUB DE TIR ROYEN PICARDIE 1277
- BITCHE LORRAINE 1326 - CTPN RÉUNION 1277
- TC ROUXMESNIL NORMANDIE 1326 94 CHATEAUNEUF EN THYMERAIS CENTRE 1276
- CSAD CHÂTELLERAULT POITOU-CHARENTES 1326 95 ST SAINT-MAIXENT POITOU-CHARENTES 1273

11 VOLONTAIRES JANZEENS BRETAGNE 1325 96 A.T. WASQUEHAL NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS 1272
- TIR DE GUISE PICARDIE 1325 97 CR LYONNAIS 1270
- TRACY LE MONT PICARDIE 1325 - YVETOT NORMANDIE 1270

14 SGT NIEDERBRONN POITOU-CHARENTES 1324 - CT. PERTUIS PROVENCE 1270
- ALBERT SPORT PICARDIE 1324 100 T.S.A. PONOTE AUVERGNE 1269
- ST VERRINES POITOU-CHARENTES 1324 - LA PATRIOTE SENONAISE BOURGOGNE 1269

17 NANCY LORRAINE 1323 - BEAUMONT S/SARTHE PAYS DE LA LOIRE 1269
- U.T. VILLENEUVE D'ASCQ NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS 1323 103 LA FRATERNELLE TIR CENTRE 1268

19 S. COURBEVOISIENNE DE TIR ILE-DE-FRANCE 1322 - ESCOUBLAC ASCE PAYS DE LA LOIRE 1268
- CARCASSONNAISE DE TIR LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 1322 105 A.L. St FLOUR AUVERGNE 1265
- STP OLMES MIDI-PYRÉNÉES 1322 106 ESPÉRANCE CHALONS CHAMPAGNE 1264
- ARTS RUFFEC POITOU-CHARENTES 1322 107 JGS - NEVERS BOURGOGNE 1263

23 REMIREMONT LORRAINE 1321 - VILLIERS-SUR-THOLON BOURGOGNE 1263
- S ANGOUMOISIN POITOU-CHARENTES 1321 - LA SALESIENNE TIR ANNECY DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 1263

25 USTIR CHARLEVILLE CHAMPAGNE 1320 - LA CIBLE CLERMONTOISE PICARDIE 1263
- S. D. T. MONTREUIL ILE-DE-FRANCE 1320 - CTP LOUDUNAIS POITOU-CHARENTES 1263
- S. T. REGION DE MORET ILE-DE-FRANCE 1320 - TS. APT PROVENCE 1263
- C TIR  GASCONS MIDI-PYRÉNÉES 1320 113 USPV PONT-DE-ROIDE FRANCHE-COMTÉ 1262
- MAROMME TIR SPORTIF NORMANDIE 1320 - LAXOU LORRAINE 1262
- C.T.S.A PROVENCE 1320 115 TIR ST ETIENNE MULHOUSE ALSACE 1258

31 TIR SPORTIF de la RADE BRETAGNE 1319 - LESPARRE AQUITAINE 1258
- TS ANTIBES COTE D'AZUR 1319 - AUZANCES T S LIMOUSIN 1258

33 AMICALE LUCE TIR CENTRE 1318 118 AS CHÂTEAU RENAULT CENTRE 1256
34 AS MONTS TIR CENTRE 1317 - TOSSTG LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 1256
- ST BEZIERS LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 1317 120 E.G. E. ILE-DE-FRANCE 1255
- NOYON PM TIR PICARDIE 1317 121 PONT A MOUSSON LORRAINE 1254

37 GOLBEY LORRAINE 1316 - ANDAINE NORMANDIE 1254
- AST NEUVILLE POITOU-CHARENTES 1316 123 T.S. BLANCOIS CENTRE 1251

39 A. P. T. C. PROVINS ILE-DE-FRANCE 1315 124 L. C. VILLEMOISSON ILE-DE-FRANCE 1248
40 C.B.S  BILLY MONTIGNY NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS 1313 - TIR 360 ILE-DE-FRANCE 1248
41 ST AUDINCOURT FRANCHE-COMTÉ 1312 126 US TIR GOUVIEUX PICARDIE 1243
- TIR SPORTIF GARENNOIS ILE-DE-FRANCE 1312 127 BAC TIR BONDOUFLE ILE-DE-FRANCE 1241
- STSL LYONNAIS 1312 - NEUFCHATEAU LORRAINE 1241
- A.L.C. WATTRELOS NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS 1312 129 ST LA MIOTTE-BELFORT FRANCHE-COMTÉ 1240

45 T.A.R. CLERMONT-FERRAND AUVERGNE 1311 - A.A.E. ESTREBOEUF PICARDIE 1240
- ATPN THIONVILLE LORRAINE 1311 - ST COGNAC POITOU-CHARENTES 1240
- ECOMMOY CTSM PAYS DE LA LOIRE 1311 132 CARABINIERS ST-QUENTINOIS PICARDIE 1239

48 LA CIBLE DU SALEVE DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 1310 133 TIR HUREPOIX ILE-DE-FRANCE 1237
- CSP LYONNAIS 1310 134 CT MODANE DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 1236

50 SSLT LIMOUSIN 1309 135 VINCEY LORRAINE 1233
51 U.S. MAREAU CENTRE 1307 136 S.M.T. VENDOME CENTRE 1232
- CSAG VALDAHON FRANCHE-COMTÉ 1307 - DIEUZE LORRAINE 1232

53 L. C. SOISY SUR SEINE ILE-DE-FRANCE 1306 - ESCOPETTE PICARDE PICARDIE 1232
- A.S. AULNOYE TIR NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS 1306 139 T.S. BRIOUDE AUVERGNE 1231

55 STADE MONTOIS AQUITAINE 1305 140 EDT ARNIERES NORMANDIE 1227
- CT CHAURAY POITOU-CHARENTES 1305 141 STBT LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 1226

57 CTS VIERZON CENTRE 1304 142 CRT BRETTEVILLE NORMANDIE 1222
58 ARQUEBUSE SOISSONNAISE PICARDIE 1303 143 CSB  SAINT DIZIER CHAMPAGNE 1220
59 C. T. S. CRETEIL ILE-DE-FRANCE 1302 144 ASTAC MIDI-PYRÉNÉES 1219
- L'ESPERANCE DU PERRAY ILE-DE-FRANCE 1302 145 STSM LYONNAIS 1215

61 ST DRAGUIGNAN CÔTE D'AZUR 1301 146 CTM NOIRE MIDI-PYRÉNÉES 1214
- LES TIREURS DU DOUAISIS NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS 1301 147 ROSSELANGE LORRAINE 1209

63 CTPCO - DIJON BOURGOGNE 1300 148 USO LYONNAIS 1206
64 NEUVES MAISONS LORRAINE 1299 - CARABINIERS DE MAUBEUGE NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS 1206
- S.T.A.S.A PROVENCE 1299 150 GAZELEC GARDOISE LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 1203

66 ATC LA ROCHELLE POITOU-CHARENTES 1298 151 PLOMBIERES LORRAINE 1202
67 St NAZAIRE ANT PAYS DE LA LOIRE 1296 152 ASNIERES TIR SPORTIF ILE-DE-FRANCE 1200
68 ASCT TIR LA TURBIE CÔTE D'AZUR 1295 153 PERIGUEUX AQUITAINE 1198
- ASTUS-CIBLE TAVAUX FRANCHE-COMTÉ 1295 - REMILLY-AILLICOURT CHAMPAGNE 1198
- S. C. BRIARD TIR ILE-DE-FRANCE 1295 155 A S - CLAMECY BOURGOGNE 1194
- ESPERANCE TOUL LORRAINE 1295 - TIR DUNOIS CENTRE 1194

72 CIBOURE AQUITAINE 1294 157 STPN AQUITAINE 1192
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